PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5394421

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CONNECTWISE, INC.	02/22/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CONNECTWISE, LLC
Street Address:	4110 GEORGE ROAD
Internal Address:	SUITE 200
City:	CHICAGO
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60654

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 32

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	9367868
Patent Number:	8935179
Patent Number:	10057140
Patent Number:	9672484
Patent Number:	10079736
Patent Number:	8996642
Patent Number:	8903933
Patent Number:	9684880
Patent Number:	9201933
Patent Number:	9928054
Patent Number:	9971840
Patent Number:	9800617
Patent Number:	9363291
Patent Number:	9940349
Patent Number:	9245249
Patent Number:	9843475
Patent Number:	9842343
Patent Number:	9055091
Patent Number:	9240971

PATENT REEL: 048447 FRAME: 0076

505347638

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	9015224
Patent Number:	9477530
Application Number:	14068638
Application Number:	13958095
Application Number:	13837300
Application Number:	14661744
Application Number:	14595179
Application Number:	15941921
Application Number:	15612650
Application Number:	15624628
Application Number:	15790736
Application Number:	15835196
Application Number:	15280417

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)862-2200

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3128622000

Email: rob.soneson@kirkland.com

Correspondent Name: ROB SONESON Address Line 1: 300 N LASALLE

Address Line 2: KIRKLAND & ELLIS LLP
Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60654

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	36774-296-RFS
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ROB SONESON
SIGNATURE:	/rsoneson/
DATE SIGNED:	02/26/2019

Total Attachments: 4

source=Project Buccaneer - ConnectWise - Certificate of Conversion & Certificate#page1.tif source=Project Buccaneer - ConnectWise - Certificate of Conversion & Certificate#page2.tif source=Project Buccaneer - ConnectWise - Certificate of Conversion & Certificate#page3.tif source=Project Buccaneer - ConnectWise - Certificate of Conversion & Certificate#page4.tif

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 10:12 AM 02/22/2019 FILED 10:12 AM 02/22/2019

STATE OF DELAWARE SR 20191265222 - File Number 5656173 CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION FROM A DELAWARE CORPORATION TO A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY PURSUANT TO SECTION 18-214 OF THE LIMITED LIABILITY ACT

- 1. The jurisdiction where the Corporation was first formed is Delaware.
- 2. The jurisdiction of the Corporation immediately prior to filing this Certificate is Delaware.
- 3. The date the Corporation was first formed is December 11, 2014.
- 4. The name of the Corporation immediately prior to filing this Certificate is ConnectWise, Inc.
- 5. The name of the Limited Liability Company as set forth in the Certificate of Formation is ConnectWise, LLC.

[Signature Page Follows]

#63110450_v3.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed	this Certificate of Conversion as of
February 21, 2019.	

Arnoki F. Bellini, III : Frb. 10, 2019)

Arnold F. Bellini, III, an Authorized Person

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 10:12 AM 02/22/2019
FILED 10:12 AM 02/22/2019
SR 20191265222 - File Number 5656173

STATE OF DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION

- 1. The name of the limited liability company is ConnectWise, LLC.
- 2. The Company's registered office in the State of Delaware is located at 3411 Silverside Road Tatnall Building #104, Wilmington, New Castle County, Delaware 19810. The registered agent of the Company for service of process at such address is Corporate Creations Network Inc.

[Signature Page Follows]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF,	, the undersigned has executed this	Certificate of Formation as of
February 21, 2019.		

Arnold F. Bellini, III
Arrold D. Bellini, III Reb 18, 2018.

Arnold F. Bellini, III, an Authorized Person

PATENT REEL: 048447 FRAME: 0081

RECORDED: 02/26/2019